
2020 Dates Event Event Type Youth Location

Sat 6 June Waiwhakareke 
Relay

Club Yes Hamilton Zoo, Rotokauri

Sat 13 June Gilchrist 
Rosebowl

Club Yes Hamilton Lake

Sat 20 June Reduction Relay – 
Bannister Plaque

Club Yes Clubrooms – Riverpath 
course Cobham

Sun 28 June Cambridge Club 
XC Champs 

Cambridge Club 
(by invite)

Yes Keeley’s Farm, 333 Tirau 
Rd, SH 1, Karapiro

Sat 4 July Te Awamutu Golf 
Club Run

WAIBOP (open) Yes Te Awamutu

Sun 5 July Cougar Trail Run, 
Taupo Series

Total Sport 
(Club discount)

Tokoroa MTB Park

Sat 11 July Sanitorium Hill 
Run

Cambridge (by 
invite)

Yes Cambridge

Sat 18 July Hawks Club XC 
Champs

Club (open) Yes Minogue Park

Sat 25 July  Lake D Relay Club Yes Horsham Downs

Sat 1 August WAIBOP Cross 
Country Champs

WAIBOP (open) Yes Waipuna Park, Tauranga

Sat 8 August Dudfield 
Duathlon

Club Yes Peacockes Road

Sat 15 August Trophy Day Club Yes Clubrooms

Sun 16 August Craters Trail Run Total Sport 
(Club discount)

Taupo

Sun 23 August WAIBOP Road 
Champs

WAIBOP (open) Yes St Peters, Cambridge

Sat 29 August Sweeney Cup Club Yes Horsham Downs

Sat 29 August NZ Cross Country 
Champs

ANZ Yes Dunedin

Sat 5 September Whakatane 6/12k 
Trail Run

Whakatane 
Club

Yes Whakatane

Sun 6 September Kinloch Off-Road 
Challenge

Total Sport 
(Club Discount)

Kinloch

Sat 12 September Sing Relay Club Yes Clubrooms

Sat 19 September Hawks Road Club Yes Raynes Road



Champs

Sat 26 September Rotorua 
Marathon 

ANZ, Open Rotorua

Sat 3 October NZ Road Relay 
Champs

ANZ Fielding

Season officially finished

Sat 17 October Ekiden Relay Open Rotorua Rotorua

Sun 18 October NZ Trail Running 
Champs

ANZ, Open Yes Christchurch

Sat 24 October Labour weekend

Sat 7 November NZ Road Champs ANZ Yes Auckland

Sat 7 November Taniwha Total Sport 
(Club discount)

Waikato River Trails

Sat 14 November

NZ 24 Hour 
Champs

ANZ Auckland

Sun 15 November Round the 
Bridges

Open Yes Hamilton

Sat 21 November Xterra Waihi Total Sport Waihi

Sun 22 November Tois Challenge WAIBOP (open) Rex Morpeth Park, 
Whakatane

Sun 29 November Huntly Half 
Marathon

Open (club 
discount)

Huntly

Sat 26 December King & Queen of 
the Mountain

WAIBOP (open) Yes Mt Maunganui

Sat 20 February 
2021

The Goat Open Tongariro


